MBOONI WATER AND SANITATION CO. LTD

Head Office— Mbumbuni P.O BOX 77-90133-TAWA-MBOONI. Email mbonwasco@gmail.com

SHORTLISTED CANDIDATES FOR POSITION OF MANAGING DIRECTOR MBOONI WATER AND SANITATION COMPANY LIMITED (MBONWASCO)

We refer to our advertisement in the Standard Newspaper of Thursday, May 16, 2024 and the County's website (www.makueni.go.ke) that closed on Friday, May 31, 2024 seeking applications for MANAGING DIRECTOR MBOONI WATER AND SANITATION COMPANY LIMITED (MBONWASCO), the Board of Directors is pleased to invite the following shortlisted candidates for interviews as indicated against their names at ALEM HOTEL, TAWA.

NO	NAME	GENDER	ACA.QUAL	DATE	TIME	VENUE
1.	BERNARD KIMOLO MUTUA	MALE	DEGREE	26.07.2024	10:00 A.M	ALEM HOTEL
2.	NICODEMUS MUTWII TITUS	MALE	DEGREE	٤,	10:30 A.M	٠,
3.	NJOROGE SAMUEL MUHURI	MALE	DEGREE	٤,	11:00 A.M	٠,
4.	JUSTUS KATUMO MUTWEIA	MALE	DEGREE	٠,	11:30 A.M	٠,
5.	SAMUEL NGARI KOMBE	MALE	DEGREE	٠,	12:00 NOON	٠,

NOTE 1:

All candidates **MUST** bring the following original and certified photocopies of the following documents:

- Academic and professional certificates;
- National Identity Card/Valid Kenyan Passport;
- Registration Certificate with the relevant Professional bodies
- Valid Chapter Six documents of the Constitution of Kenya, 2010;
 - ➤ Clearance by the Ethics and Anti–Corruption Commission (EACC)
 - ➤ Clearance by the Higher Education Loans Board (HELB)

- ➤ Clearance by the Credit Reference Bureau (CRB)
- ➤ Current Certificate of Good Conduct
- > Tax Compliance Certificate
- Any other testimonials.

All candidates are requested to observe time.

MBOONI WATER & SANITATION CO. LTD.
MAKUENI COUNTY

P. O. Box 77 - 90133,
TAWA.

Stephen K. Kiilu

Chairperson Board of Directors

MBOONI WATER AND SANITATION COMPANY